Y AGRINFO

Poultry tariff quotas

Published by AGRINFO on 07 Jun 2024; Revised 17 Jul 2024

Regulation

Commission Delegated Regulation as regards the rules on the reference quantity for
groups of tariff quotas in the poultry sector [Go to Download]

What is changing and why?

The European Commission proposes to revise the rules on the the quantities of poultry that may
be imported by individual operators under tariff quotas. The aim is to counteract the perceived
unfair advantage enjoyed by importers of Ukrainian poultry who can use increased imports of
poultry from Ukraine (due to to temporary liberalisation) to gain a greater share of quotas for
poultry from Argentinia, Brazil, and Thailand.

Actions
Feedback on this proposal closed on 3 July 2024.

Timeline

The new rules are expected to apply from the third quarter of 2024.

For more information see the on the AGRINFO website — where you can also view the
latest newsletters and the database.

COL


https://ec.europa.eu/info/law/better-regulation/have-your-say/initiatives/14070-Tariff-quotas-amended-rules-on-reference-quantity-requirement_en
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/poultry-tariff-quotas
https://agrinfo.eu
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records

Y AGRINFO

Tables & Figures

Groups

Group (a)

Group (b)

Group (c)

Source: Regulation (EU)

Disclaimer: Under no circumstances shall COLEAD be liable for any loss, damage, liability or
expense incurred or suffered that is claimed to have resulted from the use of information
available on this website or any link to external sites. The use of the website is at the user’s sole
risk and responsibility. This information platform was created and maintained with the financial
support of the European Union. Its contents do not, however, reflect the views of the European

Union.

Table 1

Current groups of poultry quotas

Quota number

09.4211
09.4212
09.4123
09.4290
09.4214
09.4215
09.4216
09.4410
09.4411
09.4412

09.4289

www.agrinfo.eu

, Art. 9(6).

,AISRINFU

Origin

Brazil

Thailand

“All third countries”
Argentina

Brazil

Thailand

“All third countries”
Brazil

Thailand

“All third countries”

Argentina

COL


_blank

