



Poultry tariff quotas

Published by AGRINFO on 07 Jun 2024; Revised 17 Jul 2024

Regulation

<u>Draft</u> Commission Delegated Regulation as regards the rules on the reference quantity for groups of tariff quotas in the poultry sector [Go to Download]

What is changing and why?

The European Commission proposes to revise the rules on the the quantities of poultry that may be imported by individual operators under tariff quotas. The aim is to counteract the perceived unfair advantage enjoyed by importers of Ukrainian poultry who can use increased imports of poultry from Ukraine (due to to temporary liberalisation) to gain a greater share of quotas for poultry from Argentinia, Brazil, and Thailand.

Actions

Feedback on this proposal closed on 3 July 2024.

Timeline

The new rules are expected to apply from the third quarter of 2024.

For more information see the <u>full record</u> on the AGRINFO website – where you can also view the latest <u>AGRINFO Update</u> newsletters and <u>search</u> the database.





Tables & Figures

Table 1 Current groups of poultry quotas		
Groups	Quota number	Origin
Group (a)	09.4211	Brazil
	09.4212	Thailand
	09.4123	"All third countries"
	09.4290	Argentina
Group (b)	09.4214	Brazil
	09.4215	Thailand
	09.4216	"All third countries"
Group (c)	09.4410	Brazil
	09.4411	Thailand
	09.4412	"All third countries"
	09.4289	Argentina
Y agrinfo www.agrinfo.eu		

Source: Regulation (EU) <u>2020/760</u>, Art. 9(6).

Disclaimer: Under no circumstances shall COLEAD be liable for any loss, damage, liability or expense incurred or suffered that is claimed to have resulted from the use of information available on this website or any link to external sites. The use of the website is at the user's sole risk and responsibility. This information platform was created and maintained with the financial support of the European Union. Its contents do not, however, reflect the views of the European Union.